136481

randikan penganjuan di karangan penganjuan di karangan penganjuan penganjuan penganjuan penganjuan penganjuan BOOK 193 PAGE 944 FILLS E-000 SX SKAMANIA CO. III

> Oct 6 3_07 FII '93 GARTH, OLSON

When Recorded Return By Mail To:

WESTERN UNITED LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY METROPOLITAN FINANCIAL CENTER 601 W. 1ST AVE., DEPT. 113300 SPOKANE WA 99201

This Document Prepared/Drafted By: Mira Kenney (800) 541-0828 Account Reference # 10006038

THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE

SCR22 93/

Assignment of Deed of Trust

Account Reference # 10006038

Grantor: Robert K. Beebe & Claudia L. Beebe, husband & wife

Grantee: Western United Life Assurance Company a Corporation

Legal Description: A tract of land in the East half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 20, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Williamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows: Let 1 of the McNeill Short Plat, recorded in

Book 3 of Short Plats, Page 192, Skamania County Records.

Commonly known As: 282 Josheanka Rd Carson WA 98610

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#(s): 03-08-20-2-0-0404-00

For Value Received, the undersigned as Beneficiary, hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to Western United Life Assurance Company, whose address is Metropolitan Financial Center 601 W. 1st Ave., Dept. 113300. Spokane, WA 99201, all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated September 1, 1999, executed by Dennis D. McNeill & Tina E. McNeill, husband & wife, Grantor, to Skarnania County Title Company, Trustee, and recorded on Sept. 28, 1999, in Book

at Page 680 , being Auditor's File No. 136412 Records of Skamania County, Washington .

A tract of land in the East half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 20, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows:

Lot 1 of the McNeill Short Plat, recorded in Book 3 of Short Plats, Page 192, Skamania County

Together with note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued under said Deed of Trust.

DATED: this 29 day of 5 eg 2. 1999.

POOK 193 PAGE 945

	NOTARY	Robert K. Beebe
Si	PUBLIC Q-TOPER & TOP POF WASHIN	Elaudia L Beebe
: * :	OF WASHIN	y Claudia E. Deepg
-W	exuryor	<u>) </u>

STATE OF WOHINGTON

County of Slamama

Ss.

On this day personally appeared before me, Robert K. Beebe and Claudia L. Beebe to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that ________ signed the same as _______ free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this 39 day of Suph 1999.

Printed/Typed Notary Name PULLS Aman

Notary Public in and for the State of Wa.

Residing at/in SEVENSON

My commission expires 10-8-2007